
PITAS

Chicken Gyro *
Tomatoes, Onions, FAT SAUCE, Fries

Pork Gyro *
Tomatoes, Onions, Tzatziki, Fries

Lamb & Beef Gyro *
Tomatoes, Onions, Tzatziki, Fries

The Fat Greek Gyro *
All 3 Gyro Meats, Tomatoes, Onions, Tzatziki, Fat Sauce,
Sriracha, Fries

The Skinny Greek Gyro
Chicken Gyro, Mixed Greens, Tomatoes, Onions, Tzatziki

Wrapped in Pita

12.95

12.95

14.95

14.95

12.95

Falafel
Mixed Greens, Tomatoes, Onions, Cucumbers, Tzatziki

Bifteki
Tomatoes, Onions, Tzatziki, Fries

Crispy Chicken
Chicken Fingers, Mixed Greens, Tomatoes, Onions, 
Fat Sauce, Sriracha, Fries

12.95

12.95

12.95

Rice Bowls
Choice of Pita Deconstructed over Rice

Pita Plate
Choice of Pita Deconstructed with Choice of Grilled
Vegetables, Rice, Fries or Roasted Potatoes and a Salad

Add 3.00

Add 7.00

GF

FRIES

Classic Hand-cut Fries
Spicy Hand-cut Fries
Greek Hand-cut Fries
Crumbled Feta & Oregano

6.00
6.50
8.00

GF

SIDE SALAD

Greek
Horiatiki

Garden 6.007.00
9.00

(Beef Patty with Herbs)

SPREADS & DIPS

Tzatziki
Greek Yogurt, Cucumber, Garlic

Tirokafteri
Imported Feta Cheese, Roasted Red
Peppers, Greek Yogurt, Chili Flakes

Hummus
Garbanzo Beans, Tahini, Garlic, Lemon

Trio (One of Each)

Served with Two Grilled Pita

7.95

8.95

7.95

21.95

SALADS

Greek  
Mixed Greens, Tomatoes, Onions, Cucumbers,
Imported Feta, Kalamata Olives, Golden Greek
Peperoncini, TFG House Greek Dressing

Horiatiki
Tomatoes, Cucumbers, Onions, Imported Feta,
Kalamata Olives, Golden Greek Peperoncini, TFG
House Dressing

Garden
Mixed Greens, Tomatoes, Onions, Cucumbers, TFG
House Dressing

Served with Grilled Pita

11.95

14.95

10.95

ADD A PROTEIN

Chicken or Pork Gyro Meat *
Lamb & Beef Gyro Meat *
Chicken or Pork Souvlaki *
Lamb Souvlaki *
Bifteki (2) 
Falafel (5)

5.00
6.00
7.00
8.00
7.00
6.00

SOUPS

Avgolemono 
Greek Egg Lemon Soup with
Chicken & Rice

Soup of the Week

8.50

8.50

Served with Grilled Pita

6.95

6.95

 12 oz      16 oz

Pork or Chicken Souvlaki *
Lamb Souvlaki *
Spanakopita Plate

PLATES
Served with Pita, Tzatziki, with Choice of Grilled

Vegetables, Rice, Fries or Roasted Potatoes and a Salad

19.95
22.95
17.95

Vegan                       Gluten Free              

Vegetarian                Spicy
 

GF

Spanakopita
Dolmades (5)
Stuffed Grape Leaves

Falafel (5)
Lemon Roasted Potatoes
Rice
Kalamata Olives
Imported Feta
Pita Bread

SIDES

6.50
6.00

6.00

6.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

1.50

GF

GF

GF

GF

(Greek Village Salad)

 
Consuming Raw or Undercooked meats, poultry, or

eggs may increase your risk of food borne illness.

These items may contain raw or undercooked ingredients



Classic Greek
Honey Syrup, Cinnamon, Walnuts

Cookies & Cream
Hazelnut Praline, Powdered Sugar, Crushed Cookies 

Cinnamon Toast Crunch
Cinnamon Toast Crunch Cereal Seasoning with
Vanilla Frosting

6.95

6.95

6.95

Order Online
 TheFatGreekUSA.comDESSERTS

Baklava 
Layers of Filo dough with Walnuts & Honey

Galaktoboureko
Greek Custard in Filo Dough

Chocolate Mousse Cake
Chocolate Chip
Brownies

5.50

6.00

7.00
3.50
3.75

Greek Water
Greek Sparkling Water
Soda 12oz
Greek Soda
Rose Lemonade

DRINKS

3.00
3.00
2.00
3.00
4.50

KID’S MEALS

Kid’s Gyro
A destructed Gyro with kids portion of
your choice of protein: Chicken or Pork

Kid’s Chicken Fingers (3)
Kid’s Bifteki (1)
 

8.00

8.00
8.00

LOUKOUMADES

Greek Fried Dough Drops

@TheFatGreekUSA

Monday - Saturday 
11 AM - 9 PM

Sundays Noon - 8 PM

781-777-2108

185 Massachusetts Avenue
Arlington, MA 02474

(Beef patty with herbs)

With Fries or Rice

Scan Here

To See Our 
Catering Menu

 
All prices subject to 7% meals tax. 

Prices are subject to change. 

Before placing your order, please inform your server

if a person in your party has a food allergy.

Use Promo Code
CATER10

and get 10% off
your first order


