

PITAS

Wrapped in Pita

Chicken Gyro *	12.95
Tomatoes, Onions, FAT SAUCE, Fries	
Pork Gyro *	12.95
Tomatoes, Onions, Tzatziki, Fries	
Lamb & Beef Gyro *	14.95
Tomatoes, Onions, Tzatziki, Fries	
The Fat Greek Gyro * 	14.95
All 3 Gyro Meats, Tomatoes, Onions, Tzatziki, Fat Sauce, Sriracha, Fries	
The Skinny Greek Gyro	12.95
Chicken Gyro, Mixed Greens, Tomatoes, Onions, Tzatziki	
Falafel 	12.95
Mixed Greens, Tomatoes, Onions, Cucumbers, Tzatziki	
Bifteki (Beef Patty with Herbs)	12.95
Tomatoes, Onions, Tzatziki, Fries	
Crispy Chicken	12.95
Chicken Fingers, Mixed Greens, Tomatoes, Onions, Fat Sauce, Sriracha, Fries	

Rice Bowls 	Add 3.00
Choice of Pita Deconstructed over Rice	
Pita Plate	Add 7.00
Choice of Pita Deconstructed with Choice of Grilled Vegetables, Rice, Fries or Roasted Potatoes and a Salad	

PLATES

Served with Pita, Tzatziki, with Choice of Grilled Vegetables, Rice, Fries or Roasted Potatoes and a Salad	
Pork or Chicken Souvlaki *	19.95
Lamb Souvlaki *	22.95
Spanakopita Plate 	17.95

Consuming Raw or Undercooked meats, poultry, or eggs may increase your risk of food borne illness.

• These items may contain raw or undercooked ingredients

THE FAT GREEK

Hand Crafted Mediterranean

FRIES

Classic Hand-cut Fries	6.00
Spicy Hand-cut Fries 	6.50
Greek Hand-cut Fries	8.00

Crumbled Feta & Oregano

SIDES

Spanakopita 	6.50
Dolmades (5) 	6.00
Stuffed Grape Leaves	
Falafel (5)  	6.00
Lemon Roasted Potatoes  	6.00
Rice  	5.00
Kalamata Olives  	5.00
Imported Feta	5.00
Pita Bread	1.50

SPREADS & DIPS

Served with Two Grilled Pita

Tzatziki 	7.95
Greek Yogurt, Cucumber, Garlic	
Tirokafteri  	8.95
Imported Feta Cheese, Roasted Red Peppers, Greek Yogurt, Chili Flakes	
Hummus	7.95
Garbanzo Beans, Tahini, Garlic, Lemon	
Trio (One of Each)	21.95

Vegan  Gluten Free 
Vegetarian  Spicy 

SOUPS

Served with Grilled Pita	12 oz	16 oz
Avgolemono	6.95	8.50
Greek Egg Lemon Soup with Chicken & Rice		
Soup of the Week	6.95	8.50

SALADS

Served with Grilled Pita	
Greek	11.95

Mixed Greens, Tomatoes, Onions, Cucumbers, Imported Feta, Kalamata Olives, Golden Greek Peperoncini, TFG House Greek Dressing	Horiatiki (Greek Village Salad)	14.95
---	--	-------

Garden	10.95
Mixed Greens, Tomatoes, Onions, Cucumbers, TFG House Dressing	

SIDE SALAD

Greek	7.00	Garden	6.00
Horiatiki	9.00		

ADD A PROTEIN

Chicken or Pork Gyro Meat *	5.00
Lamb & Beef Gyro Meat *	6.00
Chicken or Pork Souvlaki *	7.00
Lamb Souvlaki *	8.00
Bifteki (2)	7.00
Falafel (5)	6.00

LOUKOUMADES

Greek Fried Dough Drops

Classic Greek 6.95

Honey Syrup, Cinnamon, Walnuts

Cookies & Cream 6.95

Hazelnut Praline, Powdered Sugar, Crushed Cookies

Cinnamon Toast Crunch 6.95

Cinnamon Toast Crunch Cereal Seasoning with
Vanilla Frosting

DESSERTS

Baklava 5.50

Layers of Filo dough with Walnuts & Honey

Galaktoboureko 6.00

Greek Custard in Filo Dough

Chocolate Mousse Cake 7.00

Chocolate Chip 3.50

Brownies 3.75

DRINKS

Greek Water 3.00

Greek Sparkling Water 3.00

Soda 12oz 2.00

Greek Soda 3.00

Rose Lemonade 4.50

KID'S MEALS

With Fries or Rice

Kid's Gyro 8.00

A destructed Gyro with kids portion of
your choice of protein: Chicken or Pork

Kid's Chicken Fingers (3) 8.00

Kid's Bifteki (1) (Beef patty with herbs) 8.00

THE FAT GREEK

Hand Crafted Mediterranean

THE FAT GREEK

Hand Crafted Mediterranean

Scan Here



To See Our
Catering Menu

Use Promo Code

CATER10

and get 10% off
your first order

Order Online

TheFatGreekUSA.com



781-777-2108

Monday - Saturday

11 AM - 9 PM

Sundays Noon - 8 PM

**185 Massachusetts Avenue
Arlington, MA 02474**

Before placing your order, please inform your server
if a person in your party has a food allergy.

All prices subject to 7% meals tax.

Prices are subject to change.



@TheFatGreekUSA